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SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1870. 

CHAPTER 108. 

[Published Mardi 23, 1870.3 

AN ACT to amend section135, chapter 152 of the general .1,We of 
1869, entitled "of highways and bridges." 

Amended. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section one hundred and thirty-five 
(136) of chapter ont3 hundred and fifty-two of the general 
laws of 1869, entitled "of highways and bridges," is 
amended so as to read as follows : "Whenever the su-
pervisors of any adjoining towns shall be unable to 
agree or fail to meet in the location or laying out of a 
highway extending into or through such towns, so as to 
make a continuous road from one town into or through 
the other, as may be required for the convenience of 
the public, or whenever the supervisors of any town of 
this state shall lay out a highway up to the line of an 
adjoining town, and the supervisors of said adjoining 
town shall refuse or neglect to lay out a highway so as to 
continue said highway into or through said adjoining 
town, as the convenience of the • public may require, 
upon petition of thirty freeholders, fifteen of whom 
shall reside in each of such towns, setting forth such 
disagreement or failure to meet, or refusal or neglect 
to lay out such highway, as the case may be, and pray-
ing the laying out of a road extending into or through 
such town or towns, the said board of county super-
visors shall proceed in the same manner as hereinbe-
fore provided, to view, lay out and establish such high-
way : provided, that when a county line shall divide 
any such two towns, that said petition shall be present-
ed to the board of county ,  suparvisors in which the 
town is situated, that through its supervisors refuses or 
neglects to lay out such highway. , 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1870. 

CHAPTER 109: 

[Published Harsh 28, 1870.] 

AN ACT to authorize the board of regents of normal .schools tome 
an additional amount of the income of the normal school fund in 
finishing and furnishing the normal school building at Oshkosh. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In addition to the money now provided may. Income  
and limited by law, there may be used by the board of re- f°r  
gents of normal schools out of-the income of the normal 
school fund, for the purpose of completing and pro-
perly furnishing the normal school building at Oshkosh, 
a sum not to exceed ten thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1870. 	• 

CHAPTER 110. 

[Published March 26, 1870.] 

AN ACT to relieve owners of and other persons having real estate 
in any of the cities of this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In all oases where any assessment has May settle for 
been or shall be made by the authorities of any city of 70°,10:: 1)T 
this state, for the purpose of raising money to pay for 
any work done or improvement made or to be made 


